CH \$315.00 147807

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM452878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
SunGard Availability Services LP		06/16/2014	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sungard Availability Services, LP
Street Address:	680 East Swedesford Road
City:	Wayne
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1478077	MEGACENTER
Registration Number:	1783696	METROCENTER
Registration Number:	1935769	MEGAVOICE
Registration Number:	2354079	PRECOVERY
Registration Number:	2385557	
Registration Number:	2536673	LDRPS
Registration Number:	2606341	PLANET
Registration Number:	2617814	BIA PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2899162	KEEPING PEOPLE AND INFORMATION CONNECTED
Registration Number:	2802054	NOTIFIND
Registration Number:	2804464	NOTIFIND
Registration Number:	4238624	RECOVER2CLOUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124552502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 455-3222
Email: jmull@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Alexander Raytman

TRADEMARK

900430535 REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0200

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	425 Lexington Avenue New York, NEW YORK 10017				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		001984/0002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	·	J. Jason Mull			
SIGNATURE:	/	J. Jason Mull/			
DATE SIGNED:	1	12/01/2017			
Total Attachments: 2					

source=ExtractPage1 (002)#page1.tif source=ExtractPage1 (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0201

Entity #: 2980505 Date Filed: 06/16/2014 Carol Aichele Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Certificate of Amendment-Domestic (15 Pa.C.S.)

 ∠ Limited Partnership (§ 8512)
 ∠ Limited Liability Company (§ 8951)

Name Address	CT - COUNTER
City	9178130 SOPA1

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Limited Partnership Amendment 4 Page(s)



Fee: \$70

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to certificate of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization, hereby certifies that:

- The name of the limited partnership/limited liability company is:
 SunGard Availability Services L.P.
- 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization: 01/01/2001
- 3. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:
- X The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company, set forth in full, is as follows:

The name of the limited partnership is: Sungard Availability Services, LP

The name of the general partner has been changed to: Sungard Availability Services Technology, LLC

The amendment adopted by the limited partnership/limited liability company is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

- 4. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following:
- X The amendment shall be effective upon filing this Certificate of Amendment in the Department of State.

The amendment shall be effective on dat

Date Hour

PA DEPT. OF STATE

PA064 - 06/19/2013 Wolton Kluwer Oaline

JUN 1 6 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 006217 FRAME: 0202

DSCB:15-8512/8951-2

۲.	Charles	140	amendmen	t wastaton i	the Cart	Ganta A	FT builtari	Dantagrahi	alOvan	eieniiau e
J.	Check y	w	umenamen	i resitues i	те Сегч	уксаке од	i ruuntea	Eurinerani	prorgar	nzamon.

The restated Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization supersedes the original Certificate of Limited Partnership/Organization and all previous amendments thereto.

> IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Registration to be signed by a duly authorized officer, member or manager thereof this

ante of Association

gnature

Robert C. Singer, Executive Vice President, Pinance

PA064 - 06/19/2013 Wolfers Kluwer Online